
Port Road Race Results 2025

Venue: Shared pathway Port Chalmers to Magnet St, Dunedin
Weather: Cool, north-east turning to south east wind

Finishing

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Time Handicap Difference

1 48 Niamh Porter ARIK 2.5km Run GU14 Female 1:33:04 -1:22:00 -
2 49 Nicholas Duncan CAVH 2.5km Run BU10 Male 1:33:37 -1:22:00 +0:33
3 47 Jonathan Duncan CAVH 2.5km Run BU12 Male 1:34:06 -1:20:00 +1:02

Category Fastest Times
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 48 Niamh Porter ARIK 2.5km Run GU14 Female 11:04

1 49 Nicholas Duncan CAVH 2.5km Run BU10 Male 11:37

1 47 Jonathan Duncan CAVH 2.5km Run BU12 Male 14:06

Finishing

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Time Handicap Difference

1 43 George Solomon HCYU 5km Run BU16 Male 1:08:54 -49:00 -
2 45 Daniel Kelleher CAVH 5km Run MU18 Male 1:08:59 -52:00 +0:05
3 41 Annabelle Dobson ARIK 5km Run GU16 Female 1:09:32 -47:30 +0:38
4 46 Cameron Livingstone COMM 5km Run SM Male 1:09:45 -52:30 +0:51
5 39 Zoe Carman HCYU 5km Run SW Female 1:09:52 -45:00 +0:58
6 42 Lola Saunders ARIK 5km Run WU18 Female 1:10:02 -48:00 +1:08
7 44 Eve Kelleher CAVH 5km Run GU16 Female 1:10:10 -50:30 +1:16
8 40 Nate Crawford CAVH 5km Run BU16 Male 1:12:47 -46:00 +3:53

Fastest Times 5km Run Overall 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 45 Daniel Kelleher CAVH 5km Run MU18 Male 16:59
2 46 Cameron Livingstone COMM 5km Run SM Male 17:15
3 44 Eve Kelleher CAVH 5km Run GU16 Female 19:40
4 43 George Solomon HCYU 5km Run BU16 Male 19:54
5 41 Annabelle Dobson ARIK 5km Run GU16 Female 22:02
6 42 Lola Saunders ARIK 5km Run WU18 Female 22:02
7 39 Zoe Carman HCYU 5km Run SW Female 24:52
8 40 Nate Crawford CAVH 5km Run BU16 Male 26:47

Category Fastest Times
1 43 George Solomon HCYU 5km Run BU16 Male 19:54
2 40 Nate Crawford CAVH 5km Run BU16 Male 26:47

1 44 Eve Kelleher CAVH 5km Run GU16 Female 19:40
2 41 Annabelle Dobson ARIK 5km Run GU16 Female 22:02

1 45 Daniel Kelleher CAVH 5km Run MU18 Male 16:59

Port Chalmers to Dunedin Road Race Results 30 August 2025

Across the Line Placings 2.5km Run

Across the Line Placings 5km Run



Port Road Race Results 2025
1 42 Lola Saunders ARIK 5km Run WU18 Female 22:02

1 46 Cameron Livingstone COMM 5km Run SM Male 17:15

1 39 Zoe Carman HCYU 5km Run SW Female 24:52

Finishing

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Time Handicap Difference

1 38 Alison Newall CAVH 5km Walk MW65-69 Female 1:28:33 -53:00 -
2 37 Phil Coakes CAVH 5km Walk MM75-79 Male 1:30:32 -45:00 +1:59

Category Fastest Times 5km Walk
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 38 Alison Newall CAVH 5km Walk MW65-69 Female 35:33
2 37 Phil Coakes CAVH 5km Walk MM75-79 Male 45:32

Finishing

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Time Handicap Difference

1 15 James Cheung COMM 10km Run MM35-39 Male 1:27:50 -39:00 -
2 16 Vincent Walters HCYU 10km Run SM Male 1:28:28 -41:00 +0:38
3 23 Tess Molloy LEIT 10km Run MW40-44 Female 1:28:40 -47:00 +0:50
4 7 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km Run MW65-69 Female 1:29:17 -30:00 +1:27
5 19 Wayne Porteous COMM 10km Run MM60-64 Male 1:29:21 -44:00 +1:31
6 18 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km Run MM65-69 Male 1:29:46 -43:00 +1:56
7 29 Sam Leather LEIT 10km Run SM Male 1:29:59 -53:00 +2:09
8 20 Adrian Patterson COMM 10km Run SM Male 1:30:13 -45:00 +2:23
9 32 James Davies LEIT 10km Run SM Male 1:30:16 -54:00 +2:26

10 9 Amy McMullan CAVH 10km Run MW40-44 Female 1:30:28 -36:00 +2:38
11 35 Nathan Shanks LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 1:30:56 -55:00 +3:06
12 30 Ben Pigou LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 1:30:59 -54:00 +3:09
13 17 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 1:31:05 -42:00 +3:15
14 28 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km Run SM Male 1:31:24 -52:00 +3:34
15 36 Graham Fisher LEIT 10km Run SM Male 1:31:25 -56:00 +3:35
16 13 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT 10km Run MW50-54 Female 1:31:33 -37:00 +3:43
17 21 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 10km Run MW50-54 Female 1:31:40 -46:00 +3:50
18 10 Elodie Kip COMM 10km Run MW35-39 Female 1:31:44 -36:00 +3:54
19 24 Simon Leaning COMM 10km Run MM50-54 Male 1:31:48 -50:00 +3:58
20 22 Jimmy Flanagan COMM 10km Run SM Male 1:32:03 -47:00 +4:13
21 31 Hamish Dobson ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 1:32:19 -54:00 +4:29
22 25 Aaron Porter ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 1:32:38 -51:00 +4:48
23 33 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km Run MM40-44 Male 1:32:45 -54:00 +4:55
24 12 Nick Heng CAVH 10km Run MM55-59 Male 1:32:50 -37:00 +5:00
25 26 Theo Nicholson LEIT 10km Run SM Male 1:34:19 -51:00 +6:29
26 11 Sue Kim CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 1:41:32 -36:00 +13:42

Team's Race:  First Leith 3, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14 56 points
(Tess Molloy, Sam Leather, James Davies, Nathan Shanks, Ben Pigou, Bryan Staunton)

Across the Line Placings 10km Run

Across the Line Placings 5km Walk



Port Road Race Results 2025
Fastest Times 10km Run Overall 

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 36 Graham Fisher LEIT 10km Run SM Male 35:25
2 35 Nathan Shanks LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 35:56
3 32 James Davies LEIT 10km Run SM Male 36:16
4 30 Ben Pigou LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 36:59
5 29 Sam Leather LEIT 10km Run SM Male 36:59
6 31 Hamish Dobson ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 38:19
7 33 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km Run MM40-44 Male 38:45
8 28 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km Run SM Male 39:24
9 25 Aaron Porter ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 41:38

10 23 Tess Molloy LEIT 10km Run MW40-44 Female 41:40
11 24 Simon Leaning COMM 10km Run MM50-54 Male 41:48
12 26 Theo Nicholson LEIT 10km Run SM Male 43:19
13 22 Jimmy Flanagan COMM 10km Run SM Male 45:03
14 20 Adrian Patterson COMM 10km Run SM Male 45:13
15 19 Wayne Porteous COMM 10km Run MM60-64 Male 45:21
16 21 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 10km Run MW50-54 Female 45:40
17 18 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km Run MM65-69 Male 46:46
18 16 Vincent Walters HCYU 10km Run SM Male 47:28
19 15 James Cheung COMM 10km Run MM35-39 Male 48:50
20 17 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 49:05
21 9 Amy McMullan CAVH 10km Run MW40-44 Female 54:28
22 13 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT 10km Run MW50-54 Female 54:33
23 10 Elodie Kip COMM 10km Run MW35-39 Female 55:44
24 12 Nick Heng CAVH 10km Run MM55-59 Male 55:50
25 7 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km Run MW65-69 Female 59:17
26 11 Sue Kim CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 1:05:32

Category Fastest Times 10km Run
1 36 Graham Fisher LEIT 10km Run SM Male 35:25
2 32 James Davies LEIT 10km Run SM Male 36:16
3 29 Sam Leather LEIT 10km Run SM Male 36:59
4 28 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km Run SM Male 39:24
5 26 Theo Nicholson LEIT 10km Run SM Male 43:19
6 22 Jimmy Flanagan COMM 10km Run SM Male 45:03
7 20 Adrian Patterson COMM 10km Run SM Male 45:13
8 16 Vincent Walters HCYU 10km Run SM Male 47:28

1 35 Nathan Shanks LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 35:56
2 30 Ben Pigou LEIT 10km Run MM35-39 Male 36:59
3 15 James Cheung COMM 10km Run MM35-39 Male 48:50

1 10 Elodie Kip COMM 10km Run MW35-39 Female 55:44

1 31 Hamish Dobson ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 38:19
2 33 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km Run MM40-44 Male 38:45
3 25 Aaron Porter ARIK 10km Run MM40-44 Male 41:38



Port Road Race Results 2025
1 23 Tess Molloy LEIT 10km Run MW40-44 Female 41:40
2 9 Amy McMullan CAVH 10km Run MW40-44 Female 54:28

1 24 Simon Leaning COMM 10km Run MM50-54 Male 41:48

1 21 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 10km Run MW50-54 Female 45:40
2 13 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT 10km Run MW50-54 Female 54:33

1 12 Nick Heng CAVH 10km Run MM55-59 Male 55:50

1 17 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 49:05
2 11 Sue Kim CAVH 10km Run MW55-59 Female 1:05:32

1 19 Wayne Porteous COMM 10km Run MM60-64 Male 45:21

1 18 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km Run MM65-69 Male 46:46

1 7 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km Run MW65-69 Female 59:17

Finishing

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Time Handicap Difference

1 4 Cherie McKinnon HCYU 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:37:45 -20:00 -
2 3 Janice Hughes CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:37:50 -18:00 +0:05
3 6 Lara Findlater CAVH 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:40:19 -25:00 +2:34
4 2 Heather Nelson CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:42:15 -15:00 +4:30
5 1 Shona McDonald CAVH 10km Walk MW65-69 Female 1:47:33 +0:00 +9:48
6 5 Lynne Kerr CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:50:14 -20:00 +12:29

Team's Race: Caversham 2, 3, 4, 5 14 points
(Janice Hughes, Lara Findlater, Heather Nelson, Shona McDonald)

Fastest Times 10km Walk Overall 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 4 Cherie McKinnon HCYU 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:17:45
2 3 Janice Hughes CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:19:50
3 6 Lara Findlater CAVH 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:15:19
4 2 Heather Nelson CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:27:15
5 1 Shona McDonald CAVH 10km Walk MW65-69 Female 1:47:33
6 5 Lynne Kerr CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:30:14

Category Fastest Times 10km Walk
1 6 Lara Findlater CAVH 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:15:19
2 4 Cherie McKinnon HCYU 10km Walk MW50-54 Female 1:17:45

1 3 Janice Hughes CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:19:50
2 2 Heather Nelson CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:27:15
3 5 Lynne Kerr CAVH 10km Walk MW60-64 Female 1:30:14

1 1 Shona McDonald CAVH 10km Walk MW65-69 Female 1:47:33

Across the Line Placings 10km Walk


